



IQACINTERNAL QUALITY
ASSURANCE CELL

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

# FATIMA MATA NATIONAL COLLEGE, KOLLAM



Represented by Dr. Vincent B. Netto, in the capacity as Principal

AND ZOO AND MUSEUM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, GOVT OF KERALA



Represented by pr. Abu. 5, in the capacity as Director, Museums 22000.

## 1. PURPOSE OF AGREEMENT

To support the Post Graduate students in Zoology of Fatima Mata National College, in understanding the Fisheries and Aquaculture techniques envisaged in their curriculum under the course codes 15PZO 11 Systematics and Evolutionary Biology

To support the Research scholars in their research activities.

#### AREAS OF COOPERATION

The Officer-in-charge and technicians will offer their facilities and expertise to the Zoology Post Graduate students of Fatima Mata National College, for the effective learning process of the 15PZO 11 Systematics and Evolutionary Biology in their curriculum. Their help will also be extended to the research scholars of the Department of Zoology, Fatima Mata National College, Kollam.

### 3. IMPLEMENTATION

- 3.1 All programs or activities implemented under the terms of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be mutually agreed upon in writing.
- 3.2 Director, Museums and Zoos, Thiruvananthapuramwill not have any financial liability for the implementation, and any financial requirement that may arise during the implementation will be borne by Fatima Mata National College.
- 3.3 The parties will designate one officer each who will develop and coordinate specific programs or activities between them.
- 3.4 Irrespective of the code and title of the courses, both parties will pursue this MoU for the Fisheries part mentioned in the syllabus, in case a revision in the present titles take place in coming years.

### 4. DURATION AND RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Understanding will become effective immediately after signature by the representatives of both Fatima Mata National College andDirector, Museums and Zoos, Thiruvananthapuram for a period of Five Years and is subject to revision or modification by mutual agreement.

## 5. AMENDMENTS

- 5.1 This Memorandum of Understanding may be amended by a written agreement signed by the representatives of both parties.
- 5.2 In the event of any unforeseen incident during collaborative activities both the parties agree to negotiate a mutually acceptable solution.
- 5.3 Should any disagreement arise out of the application, interpretation or implementation of this Agreement, the parties shall endeavor to exercise best efforts to negotiate their differences.

#### 6. TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT

This agreement may, at any time during its period of validity, be terminated by either party upon prior notice to the other in writing not later than six months before termination date, provided that such termination shall not affect the completion of any program or activity underway at the time the notice of termination is given.

### 8. APPROVAL

In agreement with the above terms of participation, the authorized representatives of the **Fatima Mata National College** and the Director, Museums and Zoos, Thiruvananthapuram hereby affix signatures.

For: Fatima Mata National College, Kollam-1, State of Kerala **For:** Director Museums and Zoos Govt of Kerala

vernment

Dr. Vincent B. Netto

Date: 5 Hov 2019

NATIONA

Date: 5th Nov 2019.